

SC No.506/2023

State Vs. Dharmender Kumar Singh

FIR No. 171/2023

PS Saket

08.05.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Dharmender Kumar Singh produced from JC.
Accused Jay Narayan Singh @ Jai Singh already expired.
Other accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Balaji Pathak, Ld. Proxy counsel for all the accused persons through VC.
Sh. Vimal Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons through VC.

Matter is at the stage of further prosecution evidence.

PWs Shankar Prashad Rai and Anita Devi were summoned for today. However, upon telephonic intimation through naib prosecution, they have requested for their exemption from appearance on the ground of recent eye surgery of PW Shankar Prashad Rai.

Let PWs Shankar Prashad Rai and Anita Devi be summoned again for 03.07.2025.

Let PWs Sh. Omveer Tank (mentioned in the list of witnesses at S. no. 36) and Sh. Kashiram (mentioned in the list of witnesses at S. no.37) be summoned for 04.07.2025.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next dates of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 03.07.2025 and 04.07.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/08.05.2025