

**SC No. 506/2023**

**State Vs. Dharmender Kumar Singh and ors**

**FIR no.171/2023**

**PS Saket**

**04.02.2026**

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

All accused persons are present.

Sh. Balaji Pathak, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PWs Dr. Prakhar Singh and Dr. Shubhendra Pratap Singh are served. However, they are absent.

Let witnesses at S. No. 3 to 8 mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing at 10:00am.

Witnesses at S. No. 9 to 13 mentioned in the list of witnesses be also summoned for next date of hearing at 02:00pm.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on 27.03.2026.

**(SAMAR VISHAL)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/04.02.2026**